
RINGWOOD SCHOOL GOVERNOR COMMITTEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 
 
 

February 2024 

Committee Meeting Date 
(4:00 pm start unless otherwise stated) Draft agenda to Chair (Clerk) Deadline for agenda papers 

to Clerk 
Autumn Term    
Pay and Staff Welfare Committee Thursday 7 September2023  Thursday 17 August Wednesday 30 August 
Full Governing Body + Safeguarding Training Monday 11 September 2023 Monday 21 August Thursday 31 August   
Audit, Risk and Finance Committee Monday 3 October 2023 Monday 11 September Thursday 21 September  
Development Committee Monday 2 October 2023 Monday 11 September Thursday 21 September 
Property Committee Monday 16 October 2023 at 12:30 pm Monday 25 September Thursday 5 October 
Members Meeting Monday 16 October 2023 at 6:00 pm Monday 25 September Thursday 5 October 
Teaching and Learning Committee Thursday 19 October 2023 Thursday 28 September Wednesday 11 October 
Student Welfare Committee Thursday 30 November 2023 Thursday 9 November Wednesday 22 November  
Audit, Risk and Finance Committee Monday 4 December 2023 Monday 13 November Thursday 23 November 
Full Governing Body & AGM (6:00) Monday 11 December 2023 Monday 20 November Thursday 30 November 
Spring Term    
Audit, Risk and Finance Committee Monday 15 January 2024 (papers only) n/a n/a 
Property Committee Monday 22 January 2024 at 12:30 pm Tuesday 2 January Thursday 11 January 
Pay and Staff Welfare Committee Thursday 25 January 2024 Thursday 4 January Wednesday 17 January 
Teaching and Learning Committee Thursday 8 February 2024 Thursday 18 January Wednesday 31 January 
Student Welfare Committee Thursday 29 February 2024 Thursday 8 February Wednesday 21 February 
Audit, Risk and Finance Committee Monday 4 March 2024 Monday 12 February  Thursday 22 February 
Governor Training Wednesday 6 March 2024 n/a n/a 
Full Governing Body Monday 18 March 2024 Monday 26 February Thursday 7 March 
Summer Term    
Pay and Staff Welfare Committee Thursday 2 May 2024 Thursday 11 April Wednesday 24 April 
Audit, Risk and Finance Committee Monday 13 May 2024 Monday 22 April Thursday 2 May 
Teaching and Learning Committee Thursday 23 May 2024 Thursday 2 May  Wednesday 15 May 
Property Committee Monday 3 June 2024 at 12:30 pm Monday 13 May Thursday 23 May 
Student  Welfare Committee Thursday 13 June 2024 Thursday 23 May Wednesday 5 June 
Audit, Risk and Finance Committee Monday 24 June 2024 Monday 3 June Thursday 13 June 
Full Governing Body Monday 15 July 2024 Monday 24 June Thursday 4 July 

 


